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Interim Life Tables, England

Period expectation of life

Based on data for the years 2006-2008
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Age Males
X m X q.\’ lX dX ex

0 0.005393 0.005379  100000.0 537.9 77.74
1 0.000402 0.000402 99462.1 40.0 77.16
2 0.000237  0.000237 994221 23.6 76.19
3 0.000165 0.000165 99398.6 16.4 75.20
4 0.000138 0.000138 99382.2 13.7 74.22
5 0.000135 0.000135 99368.5 13.4 73.23
6 0.000106 0.000106 99355.1 10.5 72.24
7 0.000102  0.000102 99344.6 10.1 71.24
8 0.000126  0.000126 99334.5 12.5 70.25
9 0.000120  0.000120 99322.0 11.9 69.26
10  0.000104 0.000104 99310.1 10.4 68.27
11 0.000115  0.000115 99299.7 11.4 67.28
12 0.000118  0.000118 99288.3 11.8 66.28
13 0.000157  0.000157 99276.5 15.6 65.29
14 0.000172  0.000172 99260.9 171 64.30
15 0.000229  0.000229 99243.8 22.7 63.31
16 0.000336  0.000336 99221.1 33.3 62.33
17 0.000488  0.000488 99187.8 48.4 61.35
18  0.000541  0.000541 99139.4 53.6 60.38
19 0.000590  0.000590 99085.7 58.4 59.41
20  0.000655  0.000655 99027.3 64.9 58.44
21 0.000620  0.000620 98962.4 61.3 57.48
22 0.000659  0.000659 98901.1 65.1 56.52
23  0.000649  0.000649 98835.9 64.1 55.55
24 0.000670  0.000670 98771.8 66.1 54.59
25 0.000688  0.000688 98705.6 67.9 53.63
26 0.000731  0.000730 98637.8 72.0 52.66
27  0.000756  0.000755 98565.7 74.5 51.70
28 0.000798  0.000797 98491.3 785 50.74
29  0.000805  0.000805 98412.8 79.2 49.78
30 0.000871  0.000871 98333.6 85.6 48.82
31 0.000916  0.000916 98248.0 90.0 47.86
32 0.000997  0.000997 98158.0 97.9 46.90
33 0.001038 0.001038 98060.1 101.7 45.95
34 0.001097 0.001096 97958.4 107.4 45.00
35 0.001219  0.001218 97851.0 119.2 44.05
36 0.001219  0.001218 97731.8 119.1 43.10
37 0.001239  0.001238 97612.7 120.8 42.15
38 0.001376  0.001375 97491.9 134.1 41.20
39 0.001417  0.001416 97357.8 137.8 40.26
40 0.001514  0.001513 97220.0 1471 39.32
41 0.001646  0.001645 97072.9 159.7 38.38
42 0.001789  0.001787 96913.2 173.2 37.44
43 0.001916  0.001914 96740.0 185.1 36.50
44 0.002061  0.002059 96554.9 198.8 35.57
45  0.002263  0.002261 96356.1 217.9 34.65
46 0.002466  0.002463 96138.2 236.8 33.72
47  0.002708  0.002705 95901.4 259.4 32.80
48 0.002925  0.002921 95642.0 279.3 31.89
49  0.003210  0.003205 95362.7 305.6 30.98
50 0.003541  0.003535 95057.1 336.0 30.08

Females
m X qx lx dx eX
0.004436 0.004426 100000.0 442.6 81.88
0.000347 0.000347 99557.4 34.6 81.24
0.000204 0.000204 99522.9 20.3 80.27
0.000163 0.000163 99502.6 16.2 79.28
0.000115 0.000115 99486.4 1.4 78.30
0.000099 0.000099 99475.0 9.9 77.30
0.000095 0.000095 99465.1 9.4 76.31
0.000078 0.000078 99455.7 7.7 75.32
0.000093 0.000093 99448.0 9.3 74.33
0.000075 0.000075 99438.7 7.5 73.33
0.000087 0.000087 99431.2 8.6 72.34
0.000092 0.000092 99422.6 9.1 71.34
0.000100 0.000100 99413.5 9.9 70.35
0.000119 0.000119 99403.6 11.8 69.36
0.000111 0.000111 99391.8 11.0 68.37
0.000145 0.000145 99380.7 14.4 67.37
0.000171 0.000171 99366.3 17.0 66.38
0.000233 0.000233 99349.4 23.1 65.39
0.000256 0.000256 99326.3 25.4 64.41
0.000247 0.000247 99300.8 24.5 63.43
0.000229 0.000228 99276.4 22.7 62.44
0.000252 0.000252 99253.7 25.0 61.46
0.000258 0.000258 99228.7 25.6 60.47
0.000247 0.000247 99203.0 24.5 59.49
0.000284 0.000284 99178.5 28.2 58.50
0.000274 0.000274 99150.4 27.2 57.52
0.000339 0.000339 99123.2 33.6 56.53
0.000291 0.000291 99089.6 28.8 55.55
0.000343 0.000343 99060.8 34.0 54.57
0.000363 0.000363 99026.8 36.0 53.59
0.000394 0.000394 98990.8 39.0 52.61
0.000383 0.000383 98951.8 37.9 51.63
0.000458 0.000458 98913.9 45.3 50.65
0.000526 0.000526 98868.6 52.0 49.67
0.000560 0.000560 98816.6 55.3 48.69
0.000578 0.000578 98761.2 57.1 47.72
0.000588 0.000588 98704.2 58.0 46.75
0.000705 0.000705 98646.1 69.6 45.78
0.000773 0.000773 98576.6 76.2 44.81
0.000857 0.000857 98500.4 84.4 43.84
0.000943 0.000943 98416.0 92.8 42.88
0.001024 0.001023 98323.2 100.6 41.92
0.001105 0.001104 98222.6 108.4 40.96
0.001241 0.001240 98114.2 121.7 40.01
0.001307 0.001306 97992.5 128.0 39.06
0.001478 0.001477 97864.5 144.6 38.11
0.001586 0.001585 97720.0 154.9 37.16
0.001736 0.001735 97565.1 169.2 36.22
0.002031 0.002029 97395.9 197.6 35.28
0.002065 0.002063 97198.2 200.5 34.35
0.002497 0.002494 96997.7 241.9 33.42
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